
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
STATE OF MISSOURI, EX INF.  ) 
ANDREW BAILEY,    ) 
ATTORNEY GENERAL,   ) 
       ) 

  Relator, ) 
       ) 
 v.      ) Case No. 2322-CC00383 
       ) 
KIMBERLY M. GARDNER,   ) 
       ) 
        Respondent. ) 
 

Notice of Voluntary Dismissal 
 
 Comes now the State of Missouri and voluntarily dismisses the above-

captioned case without prejudice.  
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       Respectfully submitted, 
 

 ANDREW BAILEY 
 Attorney General 

 
/s/ William M. Corrigan, Jr.    
Deputy Attorney General 
Missouri Bar #33169 

 
/s/ Shaun J Mackelprang    
Deputy Attorney General, Criminal  
Missouri Bar #49627 
 
/s/ Natalie Warner     
Unit Leader, Fraud and Complex 
Litigation, Consumer Protection  
Missouri Bar #56712 
 
/s/ Kelly Snyder         
Assistant Attorney General  
Missouri Bar #62575 

/s/ Gregory M. Goodwin     
Chief Counsel, Public Safety  
Missouri Bar #65929 
 
/s/ Andrew J. Crane     
Assistant Attorney General  
Missouri Bar #68017 
 
 
/s/ Andrew J. Clarke     
Assistant Attorney General  
Missouri Bar #71264

State of Missouri, ex inf. Andrew Bailey, 
 Attorney General 

      P.O. Box 899 
      Jefferson City, MO 65102 
      (573) 751-7017 
      (573) 751-2096 Fax 
      william.corrigan@ago.mo.gov 
      shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov 
      gregory.goodwin@ago.mo.gov 
      natalie.warner@ago.mo.gov 
      andrew.crane@ago.mo.gov 
      kelly.snyder@ago.mo.gov 
      andrew.clarke@ago.mo.gov 
 

      Attorneys for State of Missouri 
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Certificate of Service 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document was filed 
on May 17, 2023, using the Missouri Case.net electronic filing system. All 
counsel of record will receive electronic service.  
 

 /s/ Andrew J. Clarke     
      Assistant Attorney General  
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